

Publisher:

AGCO Corporation

Address:

AGCO Corporation

4205 River Green Parkway

Duluth, GA 30096

USA

Phone +1 770 813 9200

Postal Address:

AGCO Corporation

4205 River Green Parkway

Duluth, GA 30096

USA

Headquarters of AGCO Corporation: Duluth, GA

Register Court (Legal Seat): State or Superior Court of Gwinnett County, Georgia, USA or the United States District Court for the Northern District of Georgia, Atlanta Division

Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer, AGCO: Eric Hansotia

Legal Notice

We would like to thank you for visiting our website and for your interest in our products.

Intellectual Property

All rights are reserved. Unless stated otherwise, all trademarks, type plates, company logos and emblems reproduced on this website are protected for AGCO under trade mark law. All text, pictures, graphics, sound, animations and videos as well as their arrangement on this website are protected by copyright. It is consequently forbidden to

download, replicate or disseminate the website in full or in part. All that is permitted is replication of the site to the extent technically necessary for browsing purposes and individual replication for private use. All other use of the content of this website or the symbols protected for AGCO by trade mark law requires the prior written consent of AGCO.

Exclusion of Liability

This website has been compiled with the utmost care. Still, AGCO cannot guarantee the correctness and accuracy of the information provided. AGCO reserves the right to make amendments at any time. No liability is accepted for damage resulting directly or directly from use of this website as long as this is not based on a deliberate act or gross negligence on the part of AGCO.

Insofar as this website refers to third-party websites, AGCO assumes no responsibility for the content of such linked internet sites and may not be held liable for any possible damage arising from such content. All links are external links and serve solely as a service for visitors to our site. We therefore do not check their content. Such links are subject to the liability had by their respective provider.

Go to our Privacy Policy »